

Executive Summary

H.B. 4.6: The Student Government Awareness Act

The purpose of House Bill 4.6 is to raise awareness for the Student Government Association of Criswell College, its Constitution, and its members so that students can better understand the S.G.A by creating the necessary resources to do so. Furthermore, the bill will address proper documentation and filing procedures, literature, and aids to disseminate information on the S.G.A.



H.B. 4.6

THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT AWARENESS ACT

Authors: REPRESENTATIVE MISAEL TELLO

Sponsors: Representative Jenna Coombs

WHEREAS, It has come to the attention of the Student Government Association of Criswell College that there are no ways for students to access information on the S.G.A. outside of the SGA's Canvas files; and,

WHEREAS, Most students are uninformed of their representatives, the services that the S.G.A can provide, recent bills that have been passed; and,

WHEREAS, There is a lack of proper documentation and organization of official S.G.A files outside of SGA's own Canvas files; and,

WHEREAS, There is a lack of informational literature and aids, like, but not limited to, websites, brochures, pamphlets, handouts, leaflets, flyers, advertisements; and,

WHEREAS, The S.G.A. sees fit to address all of the above issues; and therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, The Student Government Association of Criswell College supports the Student Government Awareness Act; and therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, The Student Government Association will provide and create the resources needed to bring awareness for students; and therefore,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, The S.G.A will promote, inspire, and create informational literature and aids like, but not limited to, websites, brochures, pamphlets, handouts, leaflets, flyers, advertisements as the S.G.A sees fit when necessary; and therefore,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, The S.G.A will partner with the Marketing and Communications Department of the college to create the means necessary to publish and distribute the aforementioned material; and therefore,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this resolution be sent to the judiciary, the president, the Marketing and Communications Department, and the Student Services Office.



THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF CRISWELL COLLEGE

IN ITS FOURTH SESSION
BEGUN AND HELD IN THE CITY OF DALLAS TEXAS

A BILL TO RAISE AWARENESS FOR THE S.G.A.

Speaker of the House of Representatives

President of the Student Government Association

APPROVED

VETO